 TO :厦门乾泰坤华供应链管理有限公司 承认书编号：
Spec No.：
版本号：
REV：
<新制定New・修订Revised>
  零件名称
  Parts Name 贴片电阻
  型号

The resistors of 01005 & 0201 only can do the characteristic noted of ◎
Page                                2015/07/01--Version: 1 10
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System:
The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
7.1 1st ~4th digits
This is to indicate the Chip Resistor.
Example: 01005, 0201, 0402,0603,0805,1206,1210,2010,1812,2512
7.2 5th~6th digits:
    7.2.1 This is to indicate the wattage or power rating. To dieting the size and the numbers,
 The following codes are used; and please refer to the following chart for detail:
W=Normal Size; S=Small Size; U= Ultra Small Size; “1＂~“G＂to denotes“1＂~“16＂as
Hexadecimal:
1/16W~1W:
Wattage 1/32 3/4W 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/8 1/10 1/16 1/20W 1
Normal Size WH 07 W2 W3 W4 W8 WA WG WM 1W
Small Size / 07 S2 S3 S4 S8 SA SG / 1S
7.2.2 For power rating less or equal to 1 watt, the 5th digit will be the letters W or S to represent the
size required & the 6th digit will be a number or a letter code.
Example: WA=1/10W; S4=1/4W-S
7.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. The following letter code is to be used for
indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
D=±0.5%     F=±1%     G=±2%     J=±5%     K= ±10%
7.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
  7.4.1 For the standard resistance values of 5%&10% series, the 8th digit is “0＂,the 9th & 10th
digits are to denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the number of zeros
following;
For the standard resistance values of ≤2% series in, the 8th digit to the 10th digits is to denote the
significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the zeros following.
7.4.2 The following number s and the letter codes are to be used to indicate the number of zeros in the
11th digit:
 0=100  1=101  2=102  3=103  4=104  5=105  6=106  J=10-1  K=10-2  L=10-3  M=10-4
7.4.3 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
C=Bulk in (Chip Product)               T=Tape/Reel
7.4.4 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Reel packaging types. The
following letter code is to be used for some packing quantities:
4=4000pcs   5=5000pcs   C=10000pcs   D=20000pcs     E=15000pcs
Chip Product:  BD=B/B-20000pcs           TC=T/R-10000pcs
   7.4.5 For some items, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional information
with the following codes:
E= For “Environmental Protection, Lead Free type＂.
S= Provided Specially.
Page                                2015/07/01--Version: 1 11
8.0 Ordering Procedure: ( Example: 0805  1/8WS  ±5%  10KΩ  T/R-5000 )
0    8    0    5         S     8      J      0    1    0    3        T        5        E
9.0 Packaging:
9.1 Tapping Dimension:
                                                                  Unit: mm
Type A  B  C±0.05
  +0.1
ΦD
  -0
E±0.1 F±0.05 G±0.1 W±0.2 T±0.1
01005 0.24±0.05 0.45±0.05 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.40
0201 0.40±0.05 0.70±0.05 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.42
0402 0.65±0.20 1.15±0.20 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.45
Product Type:
Digits with chip